The Florida House of Representatives
Office of the Speaker

Richard Corcoran
Speaker-designate

TO: Members of the Florida House of Representatives
FROM: Richard Corcoran, Speaker-designate
SUBJECT: 2017 Interim Committee Meeting Schedule

DATE: September 19", 2016

In preparation for the 2017 Regular Legislative Session, please be advised that the schedule for
interim committee meetings of the Florida House of Representatives are as follows:

Monday, December 5™ — Friday, December 9™ (All House)
Monday, January 9" — Friday, January 13"

Monday, January 23" — Friday, January 27"

Monday, February 6™ — Friday, February 10"

Monday, February 13" — Friday, February 17"

Monday, February 20" — Friday, February 24™

The Regular Session will convene on Tuesday, March 7", 2017
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